

## ISLAND CITY CULTURAL CENTER 600 NE 21 Court, Wilton Manors, FL 33305 Art Gallery 21, Inc., is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization working in partnership with Wilton Manors Leisure Services Department.

# Read carefully. No exception to criteria presented.

## **ART CRITERIA**

Art Gallery 21 accepts inquiries for submissions of all fine art media including oil, watercolor, pastel, and acrylic painting, mixed media, photography, and collage. Maximum size of two-dimensional art is 36 inches in height (not including frame).

Work must be clean, in sturdy condition, and wired for hanging (No Saw-tooth Hangers). All protected artwork must use Plexiglas, NOT glass. Unframed works on canvas must be finished on sides with no staples showing.

### **ART TAGS & DIGITAL IMAGES**

Artists are required to attach a tag to the back of each artwork submitted for exhibition and must include Artist's Name, Title of Work, Medium and Price. Art Gallery 21 may use digital images of art on exhibition to promote the gallery on social media and/or to market artwork for sale to the public. Art Gallery 21 reserves the right to refuse artwork marked "Not For Sale."

### AGREEMENT

The artist's signature on this form acknowledges that a submission of art work for consideration shall constitute an agreement to comply with all the rules and conditions set forth in this prospectus. Art Gallery 21 reserves the right to decline work for exhibit. A 20% donation to Art Gallery 21, Inc., will be collected on the sale of artwork sold while exhibiting in Art Gallery 21. We accept cash, credit cards, Venmo, CashApp and PayPal.

Call or text 954-225-5488 or e-mail artgallery21wcwm@gmail.com with "Art Inquiry" in the subject line if you are interested in exhibiting at Art Gallery 21.

Artist's Information		
Artist's Name		
Phone	E-mail address	
Address		
City	State	Zip
WAIVER OF LIABILITY: Every reasonable precaution will be taken to assure the safety of all art will in the possession of Art Gallery 21. However, the City of Wilton Manors/Art Gallery 21 will not be responsible for loss or damage to any art or other property during the time the art is transported to and from or exhibited in the gallery. A 20% donation to Art Gallery 21, Inc., will be collected on the sale of artwork while exhibited here.		
Artist's Signature	Date	

Art Gallery 21, Inc. MAIL TO: 308 NE 20 Street, Wilton Manors, FL 33305 CALL OR TEXT 954-225-5488 www.artgallery21.org